

The Nadolig Llawen Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

- **Artisanal Chocolate Logs**

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla, cream (milk)

- **Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer**

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa solids 34% minimum

- **Ginger Shortbread Biscuits**

TBC

- **Twin Pack Mince Pie Welsh Cakes**

TBC

- **200g Christmas Pudding**

TBC

- **Welsh Blossom Honey**

N/a

- **Winter Warmer Tidy Tea**

Black Tea, Cinnamon, Ginger, Citrus Peel, Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Rose Petals, Cardamom Seeds, Cloves.

- **4 Exclusive Salted Caramel Truffles**

N/A

- **Milk Chocolate Hazelnut Praline Bar**

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Hazelnut praline: Sugar, hazelnuts, chopped hazelnuts Allergens: Milk, Soya & Hazelnut No added colours or preservatives. Contain nuts.

- **Winter Berry with White Chocolate**

White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), freeze dried pieces (raspberry, cherry, cranberry) - 5%. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 22% minimum.

- **Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge**

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.

- **Raspberry and Crushed Cardamom Preserve**

Ingredients: Raspberries (60%), sugar, crushed cardamom seeds (0.5%)
240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **57g Christmas Blend Coffee (Ground)**

N/A